Rev:BFCE
ESD1Z2V5 THRU ESD1Z36 SOD-123
1 / 4www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Transient Voltage Suppressors
for ESD Protection
FEATURES
Low clamping voltage
Low leakage

IR
IT
VRWMVC VBR
VF
Uni−Directional
Rev:BFCE
ESD1Z2V5 THRU ESD1Z36 SOD-123
2 / 4www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Characteristics at Ta=25°C(VF=0.9V Max.at IF=10mA)
Type Marking
Code
Reverse Stand-off Voltage Reverse Current Breakdown Voltage Clamping Voltage 1) Capacitance
V RWM IR at VRWM VBR at IT VC at IPP VC at IPP Cj at f
Max. (V) Max.(µA) Min.(V) mA Typ.(V) A Max.(V) A Max.(pF) MHz
ESD1Z2V5 02 2.5 5 4 1 6.5 5 10.9 11 145 1
ESD1Z3V3 03 3.3 10 5 1 8.4 5 14.1 16 105 1
ESD1Z5V0 05 5 10 6 1 9.8 5 14.5 24 350 1
ESD1Z6V0 06 6 5 6.8 1 12.4 5 20.5 8.8 70 1
ESD1Z7V0 07 7 1 7.5 1 13.5 5 22.7 8.8 65 1
ESD1Z12 12 12 1 13.3 1 19 5 25 7 150 1
ESD1Z18 18 18 1 19.8 1 26.5 5 40 5 100 1
ESD1Z24 24 24 1 25.5 1 29 4 52 5 150 1
ESD1Z36 36 36 1 40 1 / 3 80 3 100 1
1)tp = 8/20 µs
Power Dissipation vs Ambient Temperature
300
250